
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/05/16 1st Payment 1,008,446

2nd Payment 1,058,868
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,111,812

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,167,402

5th Payment 1,225,773
1 08/03/16 Wed $27,186,128 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $28,070,175 1.425 4.5% 4.5% 6th Payment 1,287,061

2 08/06/16 Sat $28,265,236 $54,262,385 $52,000,000 $36,111,111 1.440 4.7% 9.1% 7th Payment 1,351,414
3 08/10/16 Wed $26,984,951 $67,476,769 $67,000,000 $46,527,778 1.440 4.5% 13.2% 8th Payment 1,418,985
4 08/13/16 Sat $28,861,632 $81,610,153 $70,000,000 $48,611,111 1.440 4.8% 17.3% 9th Payment 1,489,934
5 08/17/16 Wed $27,918,360 $95,281,622 $80,000,000 $55,555,556 1.440 4.7% 21.2% 10th Payment 1,564,431
6 08/20/16 Sat $30,275,852 $110,107,543 $90,000,000 $62,500,000 1.440 5.0% 25.2% 11th Payment 1,642,653
7 08/24/16 Wed $30,012,237 $124,804,372 $100,000,000 $69,444,444 1.440 5.0% 28.9% 12th Payment 1,724,785
8 08/27/16 Sat $33,370,045 $141,145,502 $110,000,000 $76,388,889 1.440 5.6% 32.9% 13th Payment 1,811,024
9 08/31/16 Wed $33,013,461 $157,271,313 $123,000,000 $85,400,000 1.440 5.5% 36.6% 14th Payment 1,901,576

10 09/03/16 Sat $35,705,948 $174,580,056 $141,000,000 $97,900,000 1.440 5.9% 40.3% 15th Payment 1,996,654
11 09/07/16 Wed $34,829,201 $191,465,175 $153,000,000 $106,300,000 1.440 5.8% 43.8% 16th Payment 2,096,487
12 09/10/16 Sat $38,026,834 $209,897,050 $169,000,000 $117,400,000 1.440 6.3% 47.3% 17th Payment 2,201,311
13 09/14/16 Wed $37,800,132 $228,222,761 $184,000,000 $127,800,000 1.440 6.3% 50.6% 18th Payment 2,311,377
14 09/17/16 Sat $44,924,902 $249,997,248 $203,000,000 $141,000,000 1.440 7.4% 54.3% 19th Payment 2,426,946
15 09/21/16 Wed $45,303,458 $271,962,180 $222,000,000 $154,200,000 1.440 7.5% 57.7% 20th Payment 2,548,293
16 09/24/16 Sat $53,622,363 $295,132,112 $243,000,000 $168,800,000 1.440 8.8% 61.4% 21st Payment 2,675,708
17 09/28/16 Wed $59,265,984 $320,740,621 $257,000,000 $178,500,000 1.440 9.6% 65.1% 22nd Payment 2,809,493
18 10/01/16 Sat $65,687,395 $349,123,787 $288,000,000 $200,000,000 1.440 10.6% 68.8% 23rd Payment 2,949,968
19 10/05/16 Wed $64,848,840 $377,144,619 $311,000,000 $216,000,000 1.440 10.5% 72.1% 24th Payment 3,097,466
20 10/08/16 Sat $66,639,862 $405,939,341 $333,000,000 $231,300,000 1.440 10.8% 75.1% 25th Payment 3,252,340
21 10/12/16 Wed $72,922,520 $437,448,765 $361,000,000 $250,700,000 1.440 11.7% 78.0% 26th Payment 3,414,957

22 10/15/16 Sat $77,888,671 $471,104,037 $390,000,000 $270,800,000 1.440 12.5% 80.8% 27th Payment 3,585,704
23 10/19/16 Wed $107,414,872 $517,517,419 $422,000,000 $293,100,000 1.440 16.8% 84.0% 28th Payment 3,764,990
24 10/22/16 Sat $151,882,908 $583,145,198 $478,000,000 $331,900,000 1.440 22.9% 87.7% 29th Payment 3,953,239
25 10/26/16 Wed $214,829,745 $675,971,963 $570,000,000 $395,800,000 1.440 30.8% 91.5% 30th Payment 4,150,901
26 10/29/16 Sat $288,577,525 $0 $505,000,001 $350,694,445 1.440 39.0% 94.8%

Total 67,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/5/2016


